900522081

11/05/2019

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM548060

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PARTSFLEET, LLC		01/24/2019	Limited Liability Company: Florida

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	US Pack Parts LLC
Street Address:	2251 Lynx Lane
Internal Address:	Suite 5
City:	Orlando
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32804
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3948484	PARTSFLEET	
Registration Number:	3945118	FLEETGISTICS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:

dockets@riversidelaw.com

Correspondent Name:

Ryan D. Artis

Address Line 1:

Glenhardie Corporate Center 1285 Drummers Lane, Suite 202

Address Line 2: Address Line 4:

Wayne, PENNSYLVANIA 19087

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ryan D. Artis	·	Ä,	
SIGNATURE:	/Ryan D. Artis/			
DATE SIGNED:	11/05/2019			

Total Attachments: 5

source=US Pack Parts LLC - Name Amendment from Partsfleet, LLC - FL (00570020xC689E)#page1.tif source=US Pack Parts LLC - Name Amendment from Partsfleet, LLC - FL (00570020xC689E)#page2.tif source=US Pack Parts LLC - Name Amendment from Partsfleet, LLC - FL (00570020xC689E)#page3.tif source=US Pack Parts LLC - Name Amendment from Partsfleet, LLC - FL (00570020xC689E)#page4.tif

OP \$65.00 3948

source=US Pack Parts LLC - Name Amendment from Partsfleet, LLC - FL (00570020xC689E)#page5.tif



January 25, 2019

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE
Division of Corporations

US PACK PARTS LLC 2251 LYNX LN #5 ORLANDO, FL 32804US

Re: Document Number L17000264379

The Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Organization for PARTSFLEET, LLC which changed its name to US PACK PARTS LLC, a Florida limited liability company, were filed on January 24, 2019.

The certification you requested is enclosed. To be official, the certification for a certified copy must be attached to the original document that was electronically submitted and filed under FAX audit number H19000028513.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please telephone (850) 245-6051, the Registration Section.

Agnes Lunt Regulatory Specialist III Division of Corporations

Letter Number: 719A00001790

P.O BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314



Department of State

I certify the attached is a true and correct copy of Articles of Amendment, filed on January 24, 2019, to the Articles of Organization for PARTSFLEET, LLC which changed its name to US PACK PARTS LLC, a Florida limited liability company, as shown by the records of this office.

I further certify the document was electronically received under FAX audit number H19000028513. This certificate is issued in accordance with section 15.16, Florida Statutes, and authenticated by the code noted below

The document number of this limited liability company is L17000264379.

Authentication Code: 719A00001790-012519-L17000264379-1/1

Given under my hand and the Great Seal of the State of Florida, at Tallahassee, the Capital, this the Twenty-fifth day of January, 2019

Jennifer Kennedy Secretary of State

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

Parisfleet, LLC	
(Name of the Limited I	Lishiliy Company as it now appears on our records.) Floruss Louised Listinity Company)
The Articles of Organization for this Limited Liabil Florida document number	ility Company were filed on 12/28/2017 and assigned
This amendment is submitted to amend the following	ngc
A. If amending name, enter the new name of the	e limited liability company here:
	s "Limited Liability Company," the designation "LLC" or the abbreviation "L.L.C."
Enter new principal offices address, if applicable (Principal office address MUST BE A STREET A	
Enter new mailing address, if applicable: (Mailing address MAY BE A POST OFFICE BO.	X
B. If amending the registered agent and/or registered agent and/or the new registered office	registered office address on our records, enter the name of the new
Name of New Registered Agent:	
New Registered Office Address:	Emer Florido swesi oddosss
New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Regi	City Zip Code
provisions of all statutes relative to the proper a accept the obligations of my position as registers	gent and agree to act in this capacity 1 further agree to comply with the and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and red agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S. Or, if this document is istered affice address, I hereby confirm that the limited liability tage.
	*
	If Changing Registered Agent, Signature of New Registered Agent

Page 1 of 3

If amending Authorized Person(s) authorized to manage, enter the title, name, and address of each person being added or removed from our records:

MGR =	Manager	
AMBR =	Authorized	Membe

Title	<u>Name</u>	Address	Type of Action
Sammaning.			
			Remove
		×	Change
			D Add
		***	□ Remove
1988			C Change
			CJ Add
		×,	🖸 Remove
			□ Change
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		·	Cl Add
			Remove
		>	☐ Charige
			🖸 Add
			C Remove
			Change
		8	C Remove
			C Change

Page 2 of 3

(so	
-şi	
1999	
jes	
ii iss	
1888	
- Pro-	
	
:Spice	
ju.	
1999	
Şin	
\$89	
1966	
:040	
×	
Note:	ve date, if other than the date of filing:
	ord specifies a delayed effective date, but not an effective time, at 12:01 a.m. on the earlier of: 90th day after the record is filed.
Dated	<u> 12-20-18</u>
,	LAS GARANTE OF ANTONIA PROPERTY OF ANTONIA PRO
	David Humer
	Typed or printed same of signee

Filing Fee: \$25.00